OP \$40.00 5163952

ETAS ID: TM843499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SpeechIQ, LLC		10/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Livevox, Inc.		
Street Address:	655 Montgomery Street		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94111		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5163952	SPEECHIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: pschreiber@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Wood Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt A. Summe	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt A. Summe/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SpeechIQ Assignment EXECUTION#page1.tif source=SpeechIQ Assignment EXECUTION#page2.tif source=SpeechIQ Assignment EXECUTION#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between SpeechIQ, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at One Marconi Place, Suite 100 Columbus, Ohio 43215 ("Assignor"), and LiveVox, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business 655 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94111 ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor is owned by Assignee and thus all of the trademark rights and goodwill of Assignor inure to the benefit of Assignee, including the rights to servicemark SPEECHIQ. Whereas Assignee owns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark (the "Mark") set forth in Annex 1 attached to this Assignment, together with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Whereas Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize such ownership with this Assignment document and to have the Assignment document and assignment of the trademark listed in Annex 1 recorded at the United States Trademark Office.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell, and otherwise convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from Assignor, any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, including all U.S. federal and state and foreign trademark/servicemark registrations, pending applications, renewals thereof and any common law rights in or associated with the Mark, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances and any security interests (except as otherwise recorded at the United States Trademark Office), together with the goodwill associated with the Mark and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. Assignor also assigns the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present and future infringements of the Mark. The above Whereas clauses are acknowledged and agreed to by the parties and incorporated herein in the entireties in the Assignment for its purposes.

SpeechIQ Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0490

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. The Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all together will be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement may be delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission and shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment effective as of the 2nd day of October, 2023.

Dated:	SPEECHIQ, LLC Assignor By: John Dilulo 842DF784AD634C5
	Print Name: John DiLullo
	Title: President and CEO
Dated: 10/3/2023	LIVEVOX, INC Assignee By: John Dilullo

Print Name: John DiLullo

842DF7B4AD634C5...

Title: CEO

SpeechIQ Trademark Assignment

Annex 1 to Assignment of Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UNITED STATES	SPEECHIQ	5163952	03/21/2017

SpeechIQ Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/03/2023 REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0492